

To: Honorable President and Members

Cook County Board of Commissioners

From: Matthew B. DeLeon

Secretary to the Board

Date: 10/17/2018

Subject: Errata for the 10/17/2018 Board Agenda

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.

1. Pg. 15, File 18-6307

Presented by: PONNI ARUNKUMAR, M.D. Chief Medical Examiner

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD

Department: Cook County Medical Examiner

Grantee: Cook County Medical Examiner

Grantor: US Department of Justice

Fiscal Impact: FY2018 \$21,168.00; FY2019 \$127,006.00 FY2020 \$127,006.00; FY21 \$105,838.00 N/A

Accounts: 11100.1259. N/A

2. Pg. 37, File 18-6209

Presented by: EARL MANNING, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor: Guidepost Solutions LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Accounts: Capital Improvement Program 580 11900.53453.560107

3. Pg. 42, File 18-3831

Presented by: JESSICA CAFFREY, Director, Real Estate Management Division

PROPOSED LEASE AGREEMENT

Department: Department of Real Estate Management

Request: Approval of a new License Agreement

Landlord: County of Cook

Tenant: Property Insight

Location: 66 50 W. Washington Street, 8th Floor

Summary/Notes: License Agreement between the County of Cook, as Landlord, and Property Insight, a Florida Corporation as Tenant, for use of 805 square feet of space located on the 8th Floor of the Richard J. Daley Center at 66 50 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois currently occupied by Property Insight. Property Insight currently occupies 723 square feet on the 6th Floor and 219 square feet on the 12th Floor and would like to retain the 8th Floor space only. The purpose of the space is recording and transcribing information from the records of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds related to title business of Licensee.

4. Pg. 48, File 18-6368 This item is being WITHDRAWN

Presented by: JESSICA CAFFREY, Director, Real Estate Management Division

PROPOSED LEASE AGREEMENT

Department: Department of Real Estate Management

Request: Request to Authorize Lease

Landlord: 12757 S. Western Ave., LLC

Tenant: County of Cook

Location: 12757 S. Western Ave., Blue Island, Illinois
